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that crashed, but I would like to say that six of these planes were tested. Six out of the fourteen planes were tested. Each one of these planes was overhauled and was brought up to par. It is not as if this plane which was below par was continued to be flown below par and then it crashed. This is one point.
Secondly, I quoted the Court of Enquiry.
This point was also brought before the Judge and after a very careful study he came to the conclusion that the crash was as a result of navigational negligence.

*3// The questioner (Shri Suraj Parsad) was absent For answer Vide Gol S 30-3/ im para]
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IMPORT OF MEDICINES

*501. SHRI J. P. YADAV : Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHE-MICALS be pleased to state :

(a) what is the value of the medicines imported into the country every year during the last three years;

(b) whether there is any scheme under Government's consideration to reduce these imports and the progress made so far in this regard; and

(c) whether Government expect to achieve
success in this matter by scientific promotion

and propagation of Ayurvedic medicines?

+ [ ] English translation.

[ RAJAYA SABHA ]

to Questions 16

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM  AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SNGH): (a)
Import of finished medicines is not generally permitted, except in very special cases like anti-cancer drugs. The total value of drugs and pharmaceuticals, including drug intermediates, imported during the last three years was as under :

: - 2t RS, crores
1968-69 O . 2405
1969-70  1Te e 2619
197071 - & AL, 27-87

(b) In accordance with Government's policy to progressively reduce and eventually eliminate import of drugs, all possible assistance is given to the drug and pharmaceutical industry for taking up production of bulk drugs as well as intermediates from indigenous raw materials wherever practicable. Further, parties applying for licences for production of formulations based on imported drugs are advised to undertake production of bulk drugs on a phased basis. This policy has helped in stepping up indigenous production and thereby reducing imports. The proportion of imports to indigenous production has steadily declined and wide variety of drugs are now being produced in the country from basic stages.

(c) The Central Council for Research on Indian Medicines and Homoeopathy has undertaken research programmes with a view, among other things, to locate indigenous substitutes for imported products.

*[ ¥ faw st wnaw sarem § 99
At (st qmeie fag) ¢ (%) uvdr-dmre
Aafa S fade siefedi @ e,
afsr (dar g1) zargdt & s &
fao arvraa: wanfa gl 2 T
aqt #§ wraifas safay oF S (g ol safaat afgw) &1 T e fiey
IHIT 91—

FAZ w7
1968-69 2405
1969-70 26°19
1970-71 27'87

4+ [ 1 Hindi translation.
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(=) wtafot & sa@ w1 Fadw
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[ H APRIL 1792 ]

% ag wwar wgar § & oW g

to Quesion* 18

ST & o' delt Al w1 giaand afen-
¥vz & wEE] AT AT AT ARG B A
# fogepdiez 1 I 9FTC WITALEE sftefit & gfreamd 240 7

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : Sir, this increase is proportionately very low to the increase in production which, in 1968, is of Rs. 200 crores, of Rs. 225 crores in 1969, of Rs. 265
crores in 1970 and of Rs. 300 crores in 1971. It can be seen from here that the increase in production is so large.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : Let him answer in Hindi, Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN : You can answer in

your own way.

SHRI N. G. GORAY : I want to point out :
Let him answer in his own way. But we should at least understand it. We want to know whether the imports are increasing or decreasing.

MR. CHAIRMAN : It might be that before he sits down, he would have answered it. Therefore, you have to wait till then.

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA : Do you expect him to explain the entire thing in the last sentence?

sit et fog @ 2w & w'aw qanwt
FT TEqIET q3AT AT @I & WL T IEA
% 97 §U & g AL Wew F AW
FgaT & @8 TX dar § F@EwEr ¥ AR fgrd aw< 5 Sa%T JeaRT 1968-69 F
5a< 200 F9r3 ®o 97T MT 1973 & 9w
300 FAT To & THT § | AT IFA BE
fiF 1968 & 72T 24.5 3 a1 #T 1971
¥ waT 27.87 FAT a1 &1 FURAZAT S
gt SrEEE & A AT A a9 g
TR FATCT AT SATAT 437 ¥ 1wl
W 7% e T awa F g S e
E'Tﬂﬁ’m a9 AT SR fatve w401
Fiife gaTe 29 & wag S gAI ATy
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# Iq% WAEIC FATY TEqTEA qga SUTET
T @I

st gwmafe : wrgEa &1 0 EATE
I qoT a1 |

oft awety fog : o2l aF oTgER WY warer &, Az ¥eq fafed ¥ asime @
ot 7% A% gardy fafasdt & gaer S
&Y FaT ST |

it wEwEt wovE Ay oA, Ao ar gaa we ger ar | i qer a1 fF
afger 20 ¥97 Wy Ay fager aEvEAr wrg g, fire 25 F9F w9 &7 HIT 99F
a1z 27 FAT B AT | T T § ey
ot & ggamy fr faeer aard saw A feamem &1 a1 &, @fea o 2 i a9-
T 39y gqr Jaqr g 5 g e fae
geTEal A # 11 797 v 7 3fz @
@ & | wafan S @5 gfE @=w w1 agnr
fem six ot s fevmem @ W st forar @, 99d w6 @ | gww we ana
ag get a1 fF faaaft safy gra s a9
WTTT A AIFT AT AT WET § GEAWRT |
gr o Fafral w1 WEEEw W F
T H wewT &% wfg w@dr g 69
qE WA BT A7 WfEA R e &
gvaeq § sa f&ar

MR. CHAIRMAN : Do you wish 1o
add anything more?

oft Jevefre g : 3aft garddi & a1t &
§ w1 9g 7 gg 999 91 @R HA@Y
wTE

off wEEE ST WA ¢ A &
STE¥rT & A1¢ F qaAmr 9wt A
¥e & Ioe § wgr 5 1968 ¥ 20 Fdry
Ty 1 gavdar ame & wrg, 1969-70 ¥

[RAJYA SABHA]

ta Questions 20

25 70T w0 F1 T 1970-71 & 27 +9%
Ty 4t zavdar AT ¥ wrg | T A
Fer f o faxeft zardat daré o @ 8
¥ ggqre § & weqiE Ao @ E A
& a7 sAaT WTEAT § foTw & e &
" F AL W OWITHT FAT TR 7
% gra & arg w fadeht Feafat &
UCEAFH0 FIA & A1 § FLHIT FT 47

Aqr &, 78 & Faem |

it gwaEte fag . g ag @ f s
A% FATEAT T TATH & AIATA F AAELT
# oYz forst #1 2w gfaai f of 7 o 7§
ZATEAT 99 W & | AT @y 5 v 8w
TIE T FY, Z0 FE IE0 TH TEA Y
st & % faar zeE f&d s = 740
wATE | TR A g adwr afi g &
gH 48T 9T WOHI STET 41 487 ¥7 q4rEdl
¥ GO FLAF 6T A FATEAT T T
FAT GHIL 357 & zrewwe ¥ & zofaw
Tq a7 *1 AEAT W1 eFE Fe § fag
g g2 el a% faRe o fadw wn
TIM AFA & AT F1 =T G |

SHRI YASHPAL KAPUR : Is the Government aware of the huge profit being earned by the foreign firms resulting in high prices of medicines and loss of foreign exchange to the country; if so, what steps are contemplated by the Government to find a remedy to this disease?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : The supplementary has no connection with the main question.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : In view of the people suffering from diseases and in view of the high prices of the drugs, has the Government considered the advisability of nationalising the drug industry especially those owned by foreign concerns in the country? May I know why there is delay in nationalising the drug companies?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : I have not been able to follow the question.
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MR. CHAIRMAN :
repeat?

Will you kyindl

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : Has the Government considered the advisability of nationalising at least the foreign drug companies in the country, and whether it has occurred to them that unless that is done we cannot meet the needs of the people especially the Government.

SHRI DALBIR SINCH : There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government at present to nationalise the idrug ndustry.

MR. CHAIRMAN : There is no proposal for nationalising this industry.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : What is the meaning of understanding my question then?

SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINAI: In
view of the fact that the hon'ble Minister has pointed out that there is increase in imports during the last three years in foreign medicines and that this increase is due to medicines imported to cure cancer and other diseases, may | know, Sir, from the hon'ble Minister
whether there is really a rise in cancer and other diseases which he has mentioned or is it because the foreigners are charging more?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : Sir, this rise is.

SHRI BABUBHAI M. CHINAI : May I repeat the question for his benefit?

MR. CHAIRMAN : Is the rise in import due to rise in prices or rise in diseases like cancer?

SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR : Both.

SHRI1 DALBIR SINGH : Both are going on simultaneously.

sfieat fraradt agaet : sfrue, & faw ag gonT el g T &8 ganddr & fag fazgafin wwm=amnt F1 fqEbr g goTT ¥ fRaT &, FT 9E! 9@ d ATGEAEE ZaToi & fag FE @At 51 fFat

[ H APRIL 1972 ]

to Questions 22

A w gar ¢ fowd faeaadia g
BT H FAAT F AT g1 gD ! OWIC T
THTAATATY F 1T T8 & 1 F F27 2 M
FrA-FiT & &; 9T o wdf | 0 §
ar a4t ?

SHRI DALBIR SINGH : It concerns the Health Ministry.

To WTE 7T : e, zADA A1
AR T WA F ST Fwg I+ oA E
72 Zfar § 7ot St gAEl qHa @ suR qEA ST g U BT T srgiem &
g O F%h FAAA F AT FISEAT oY 75 safay 4 fr zarg awdr fasr gy fw 7wt wdi gd Wi gaw wor 797 8 e TEREH AT & AT W 99 TamHl W) gt
A § AwgT &, 7@ aar awa | 9w
T a1 A Srar 5§ 3@ A @ & 6w
W ZH AT FT T T8 FA & foaw @y
g AE gAafa F gz § gwy aw
WA\ FAT AT A qAGT 5 AT I fawa 7 ot fase w2 <@ & a1 78 7

SHR1I OM MEHTA : We have already amended the patent law. There was a joint

Select Committee and its report was discussed and approved by the House.

Mo Wi WEWEIR: T A7 FE W E fF At s v AT A e W AR
YA AZT TT TA FATAT F LRI FEA
o fag fazel #raal & @ sama Fra faaeit svafaal #1 & aedt 2 o wez 7 for FT0TA & sfcn gqee e
T & A1 AT T g AgY, agr @ ?
THE ATC W Al ST @ | '

=t Fwae Oy AT FEe 0w A
q¥ fa¥e wdl T, ardr sl &1 g
T T 2 |

«ft ST AW A1AT : FEEAT FTE
&1 FAET AT & |
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g @ @v: @ o, wE@E A
T |

Mo WTE WEHEIT : W=, FO T oA
A |

MR. CHAIRMAN : Next question. woraen faa gy et afafa

*502. it wrafeg wwi : s T
WA 77 TAN AT FAT FEA F

(%) mar waes faag awTdE w7 are # & fag afy af £1% afufa
FATE Wl 5

(=) aft g, at @ afufs & w==i
& AT HIT 9EAW b1 E

(7) afz sodw wrr (%) %199
‘qr’ g1, 1 T gETAE &1 sFedr & fag
I FAET § ;WY

(%) awrig & feg fastror o sy
%R & fau fr fatet & sm foar smar g7
CoMMITTEE ON REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATIONS

4502. SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA : Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether any Committee is set up every year to organise the Republic Day
Celebrations ;

(b) if so, the names of the members of the Committee and their designations ;

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, who is responsible for the arrangements made for the celebrations; and

(d) what is the criterion followed for issuing invitation cards ? ]

T WA (T geqwE) § e
et (oft faren woor qwe) : (F) & (w)

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 24

uw faaor gaq & qzar g7 v faar Al
g 1 [ 2w ofefger LXXIX, w974 gear 56 |

t [ THE MINISTER OF STATE
(DEFENCE PRODUCTION) IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI VIDYA
CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix LXX1X, Annexure No. :6]

=t wrAtag awt : =, e g
F g7 9§39 F T T wEgAedr al ufir af & gt @t & g g ad At
AT WA qAXH HAT 9% TEH qE |
AT, W wAw AT HaE-gEEdl &
o A gy & wror ¥ fow e
T W @, wAw @ A Aadf
qAA 741 9% g2 F fan faaay 2AT 927 )
§ wrdta WY oft & 7 quar wEaT E fa wag-waeat a7 § foo suz-aat
¥ wfafos ot fa-fom w & o am
< fFg 9w £ 7w A\ g@d T,
Foraw amr ardr few s & g9 =T waen far smar & ar w8 ?

ot farer sor qaw ST WY qEE ¥ F7q, gATL v faaw & wwrdg
§ FIGI AT AT ART § W X A
A § A FO T Y WSHTLAT F T FEY
g o § 1 AR, Sar o wren
# a8 sroii & aga s e wrd o
R wgr uegafa St e wW § ww
R F1 A ager mar qr oy gand-oqe qT wgTar AN SufeRd W@ @ |
gug-azwl & fag fEw g=e fFar mn a1 9T 3¢ faerw & fag it waormw Hw
& far v ar |

t [ ] English translation.

